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SITE PLAN LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

BUILDING SETBACK LINE

LANDSCAPE BUFFER

CURB DEPRESSION

ENTRY/ EXIT ACCESS POINTS

EXISTING TOWN HYDRANT

PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW FIRE HYDRANT W/ STEEL BOLLARDS
-REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

HOSE BIB (REFER TO MECHANICAL DWGS)

PAD MOUNTED HYDRO TRANSFORMER W/ STEEL BOLLARDS

DOUBLE HEADED LIGHT FIXTURE ON CONCRETE BASE
-REFER TO ELECTRICAL

SINGLE  HEADED LIGHT FIXTURE ON CONCRETE BASE
-REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS

SINGLE  HEADED LIGHT FIXTURE ON CONCRETE BASE W/ ELECTRICAL
OUTLET
-REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS

CD

E

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
-REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS

RECESSED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE @ SOFFIT & PROTE COCHERE
-REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS

NEW HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVING (REMAINDER OF THE SITE TO RECEIVE
LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING)

DECORATIVE NON-SLIP SURFACE PAVING UNDER PORTE COCHERE
(REFER TO LANDSCAPE DWGS)

LANDSCAPED AREA

POURED CONCRETE PAD AT LOADING AREA & WASTE COLLECTION

STEEL BOLLARD (REFER TO DETAIL XX.X)

PARKING COUNT

FRS FIRE ROUTE SIGN TO BE POSTED UNDER DESIGNATED MUNICIPAL BYLAW
2003-499. REFER TO DETAI 2/A102

PROPOSED GRADING (REFER TO CIVIL DWGS)

CONDENSING UNIT ON 4" CONCRETE PAD (REFER TO MECH DWGS)

SNOW STORAGE AREA (OWNER TO TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS W/
SNOW REMOVAL COMPANY)

X

104.04

SITE PLAN- GENERAL NOTES

1 ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS
AN DBOULEVARD AREAS DISTURBED BY THE
CONSTRUCTION ME BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION
OF THE TOWN

2 A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNTIURE TO
PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE TO BE
RELOATED BY THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK
OF 1.0m. THE COST OF RELCOATION OF ANY UTILITY IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/ OWNER

3 THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
UTILITY LOCATES AND DAMAGE/ DISTURBANCE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

4 ALL BARRIER-FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS
OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH O.B.C. 3.8.

5 THE OWNER/ CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE
AND BARRIER-FREE SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN
BY-LAWS AND DESIGN CRITERIA

6 ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD
AS WELL AS INWARD AND DESIGNED TO MAINAIN XERO
CUTOFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AT THE PROPERTY LINE

7 ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM
DRAINAGE SYSTEM

8 ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE
GROUND FLOOR

9 SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE
ON THE PROPERY

10 WHERE POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM
CONSTRUCTION

CREDIT NOTES:

THIS SITEPLAN IS BASED UPONT AND
MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
THE SURVEY FOR THIS PROPERTY.
MATAJ ARCHITECTS ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY,
OR COMPLETENESS OF THE DATA
SUPPLIED AND SUCH DATA IS NOT
INCLUDED UNDER SEALS OF
CERTIFICATION, IF ANY.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

PART OF  LOT 23
CONCESSION 11
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF
GOULBOURN
CITY OF OTTAWA

TOPO SURVEYORS INFO:

ONTARIO LAND SURVERYORS
ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD
14 CONCOURSE GATE, SUITE 500
NEPEAN, ONTARIO K2E 7S6
(613) 727-0850
EMAIL: Nepean@aovltd.com BEV
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ALL DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE
CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCIES REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND FABRICATION OF ITS
COMPONENTS.  SHOULD EXISTING CONDITIONS OR SERVICES BE FOUND TO
VARY FROM THAT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT MUST BE
NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN ARE ASSUMED TO BE THE
SAME CHARACTER AS THOSE NOTED FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS, NO PROVISION
HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORINGS, SHEET PILING OR OTHER
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, TO SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT
STRUCTURES AFFECTED BY THIS WORK.

ALL DRAWINGS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
AND COPYRIGHT OF MATAJ ARCHITECTS INC.
USE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
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SNOW STORAGE AREA (OWNER TO TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS W/
SNOW REMOVAL COMPANY)

X

104.04

SITE PLAN- GENERAL NOTES

1 ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS
AN DBOULEVARD AREAS DISTURBED BY THE
CONSTRUCTION ME BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION
OF THE TOWN

2 A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNTIURE TO
PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE TO BE
RELOATED BY THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK
OF 1.0m. THE COST OF RELCOATION OF ANY UTILITY IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/ OWNER

3 THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
UTILITY LOCATES AND DAMAGE/ DISTURBANCE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

4 ALL BARRIER-FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS
OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH O.B.C. 3.8.

5 THE OWNER/ CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE
AND BARRIER-FREE SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN
BY-LAWS AND DESIGN CRITERIA

6 ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD
AS WELL AS INWARD AND DESIGNED TO MAINAIN XERO
CUTOFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AT THE PROPERTY LINE

7 ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM
DRAINAGE SYSTEM

8 ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE
GROUND FLOOR

9 SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE
ON THE PROPERY

10 WHERE POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM
CONSTRUCTION

CREDIT NOTES:

THIS SITEPLAN IS BASED UPONT AND
MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
THE SURVEY FOR THIS PROPERTY.
MATAJ ARCHITECTS ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY,
OR COMPLETENESS OF THE DATA
SUPPLIED AND SUCH DATA IS NOT
INCLUDED UNDER SEALS OF
CERTIFICATION, IF ANY.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

PART OF  LOT 23
CONCESSION 11
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF
GOULBOURN
CITY OF OTTAWA

TOPO SURVEYORS INFO:

ONTARIO LAND SURVERYORS
ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD
14 CONCOURSE GATE, SUITE 500
NEPEAN, ONTARIO K2E 7S6
(613) 727-0850
EMAIL: Nepean@aovltd.com

ALL DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE
CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCIES REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND FABRICATION OF ITS
COMPONENTS.  SHOULD EXISTING CONDITIONS OR SERVICES BE FOUND TO
VARY FROM THAT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT MUST BE
NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN ARE ASSUMED TO BE THE
SAME CHARACTER AS THOSE NOTED FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS, NO PROVISION
HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORINGS, SHEET PILING OR OTHER
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, TO SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT
STRUCTURES AFFECTED BY THIS WORK.

ALL DRAWINGS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
AND COPYRIGHT OF MATAJ ARCHITECTS INC.
USE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
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CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCIES REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND FABRICATION OF ITS
COMPONENTS.  SHOULD EXISTING CONDITIONS OR SERVICES BE FOUND TO
VARY FROM THAT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT MUST BE
NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN ARE ASSUMED TO BE THE
SAME CHARACTER AS THOSE NOTED FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS, NO PROVISION
HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORINGS, SHEET PILING OR OTHER
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, TO SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT
STRUCTURES AFFECTED BY THIS WORK.
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DETAIL - BF PARKING SIGN
1:10
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FINISH IS TO BE
LIGHT BROOM
FINISH

32 MPa CONCRETE C/W
8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

12mm RADIUS AT EDGE

12mm RADIUS AT
EDGE
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NOTE:
- EXPANSION JOINTS IN SIDEWALK
ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT A
MAXIMUM OF 6M APART OR AS
REQUIRED.
- TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION
JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED AT A
MAXIMUM OF 1.5M APART OR AS
REQUIRED.
- ALL CONCRETE WALKS ARE TO BE
SEALED WITH 'SEALTIGHT 1220
WHITE PIGMENTED CURING
COMPOUND' BY W.R. MEADOWS OR
APPROVED EQUAL APPLICATION AS
PER MANUFACTURE
SPECIFICATIONS.
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SECTION DETAIL - FLUSH  CURB @ SIDEWALK
1:10
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SECTION DETAIL - CONC CURB @ SIDEWALK
1:10

4
ASP-3

DETAIL - CONC SIDEWALK
1:10
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DETAIL - CURB AT PARKING
1:10
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DETAIL - TYP BOLLARD
1:10
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SECTION

175

50 75 50

17
5

50
75

50

300mm BETWEEN PROTECTED
SURFACE / EQUIP.  AND
BOLLARD
(U.N.O.)

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE
(MIN. OF 200mm COMPACTED
DEPTH) U.N.O.

UNDISTURBED BASE

CONCRETE FILL IS TO BE
DOMED SMOOTH AT TOP)

FINISH GRADE

SODDING TO BE
PLACED ON MIN

OF 200mm
SCREENED TOP

SOIL U.N.O.

12mm RADIUS AT EDGE

12mm CONT. ASPHALT
IMPREGNATED FELT

EXPANSION JOINT ALONG
CURB & BLDG FACE WHERE

APPLICABLE

150x150 6/6 WWM

VARIES SEE SITE PLAN

POURED CONCRETE CURB
-PROVIDE 25mm RADIUS AT FRONT
EDGE & 12mm RADIUS AT BACK
EDGE
-32 MPa CONCRETE C/W 8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT
-BROOM FINISH

FINISH GRADE

15m CONT. REBAR

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE
(MIN OF 300MM COMPACTED
DEPTH U.N.O)

POURED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ON
GRANULAR 'A' BASE (MIN 200 MM COMPACTED DEPTH U.N.O.)
- 32MPA CONCRETE  C/W 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
- BROOM FINISH

2-BARRIER FREE SIGN FACE

EXPANSION

BY PERMIT
ONLY

3-MOUNTING DETAIL

FOOTING

POST

JOINT
AROUND
FOOTING

SIGN FACE

60
0

2cm RED REFLECTIVE ANNULAR BAND

WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND

1.5cm RED REFLECTIVE INTERDICTOR STROKE

BLACK LETTER "P", LEGEND AND BORDER

WHITE REFLECTIVE
SYMBOL & BORDER

125mm BLUE
REFLECTIVE
SQUARE
BACKGROUND
AND OUTLINE

ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS
SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY ONE
SIGN PER BAY MEETING
ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN
STANDARDS:

- MARK WITH INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY;

- ENSURE SIZE OF 300 MM
WIDE BY 600 MM HIGH
(MINIMUM);

- MOUNT AT HEIGHT OF 1500
MM TO 2000 MM (CENTRE)
(E.G., WALL OR
POST-MOUNTED) FROM
GROUND / FLOOR;

- ENSURE A HIGH TONAL
CONTRAST IS PROVIDED
BETWEEN SIGN AND
BACKGROUND
ENVIRONMENT;

- PROVIDE INFORMATION
TEXT, COMPLIANT WITH CITY
BY-LAW REQUIREMENTS;
AND

- PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BILINGUAL SIGNAGE THAT
IDENTIFIES TYPE A SPACES
AS “VAN ACCESSIBLE /
FOURGONNETE
ACCESSIBLE”.

SIGNAGE FACE:
0.064mm GAUGE ALUMINUM SIGN
BLANK, WHITE BACKGROUND WITH
TOP AND BOTTOM MOUNT HOLES

MOUNTING:
THE SIGN FACE MUST BE
SECURED TO A POST WITH TWO
GALVANIZED 12mm HEX, HEAD
BOLTS AND NUTS WITH FLAT
WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES

AVEC PERMIS
SEULEMENT

15
00
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00
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D

300

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

FOURGONNETTE
ACCESSIBLE

30
0

USED AT TYPE A
SPACES ONLY

150 1525 ±

15
0

APPROX EXTENT OF EXISTING
GRADING PER SUBDIVISIONREFER TO CIVIL FOR

PAVEMENT DESIGN

SLOPE DN

POURED
CONCRETE CURB

NEW PARKING SPACES
(REFER TO SITE PLAN)

REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR
PLANTING AND CIVIL FOR
GRADING

BUILDING FACE WHERE
APPLICABLE AS  PER SITE PLAN

MAX. SLOPE 1:12

CURB & SIDEWALK BEYOND AS PER
DETAIL 8/A.102

FLUSH CURB
-PROVIDE 25mm RADIUS AT -32 MPa
CONCRETE C/W 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
-BROOM FINISH

FINISH GRADE

150x150 6/6 WWM

15m CONT. REBAR

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE
(MIN OF 300MM COMPACTED
DEPTH U.N.O)

SLIP RESISTANT CURB & WALK FINISH
TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISH

45
0 

m
in

300 min

COMPACT CAR
PARKING (RIGHT
ARROW)

COMPACT CAR
PARKING
(BIDIRECTIONAL
ARROW)

COMPACT CAR
PARKING (LEFT
ARROW)

COMPACT CAR PARKING SIGNS LOCATED AS PER SITE PLAN

SIGNAGE FACE:
REFLECTIVE ALUMINUM, WHITE BACKGROUND WITH TOP AND BOTTOM
MOUNTING HOLES

MOUNTING:
THE SIGN FACE MUST BE SECURED TO A POST WITH TWO GALVANIZED
12mm HEX, HEAD BOLTS AND NUTS WITH FLAT WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES

2
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DETAIL - COMPACT CAR PARKING SIGN
1:10

ALL DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE
CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCIES REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND FABRICATION OF ITS
COMPONENTS.  SHOULD EXISTING CONDITIONS OR SERVICES BE FOUND TO
VARY FROM THAT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT MUST BE
NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN ARE ASSUMED TO BE THE
SAME CHARACTER AS THOSE NOTED FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS, NO PROVISION
HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORINGS, SHEET PILING OR OTHER
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, TO SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT
STRUCTURES AFFECTED BY THIS WORK.
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USE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

Project No.:

Approved By:

Drawing Series:

Drawn By:Design By:

Date:

Drawing No:

Scale:

Sheet Title:

206-418 Iroquois Shore Rd
O a k v i l l e  O n t a r i o

L 6 H  0X7
T .9 0 5. 2 8 1.4 4 4 4

M  A  T  A  J A  R  C  H  I  T  E  C  T  S
I        N         C        O         R         P        O        R        A        T        E        D

Project:

Architect's Stamp

Issue/Revision

Drawing Issues/Revisions:

Note:

Date:No. By:

True North:

Key Plan:

Project North:

21-061

WORK IN
PROGRESS

STITTSVILLE
APARTMENT BUILDING
1364-1370 Stittsville Main St, Stittsville,
ON K2S 1V4

1 22/03/18 Issued for Site plan Application AB

SITE PLAN-
DETAILS

EM SF EM

1:10 22-02-09

ASP-4
SITE PLAN APPLICATION

22-03-25

2022-03-21



3.00

PROJECT TYPE:

N/A 1840.65 m2

6535.84 m2

                      Group C, up to 6 Storeys, Sprinklered, Combustible Construction

North

Building Code 

Reference 1

[A] 1.1.2.

3.2.2.43A

3.2.1.5. & 

3.2.2.17.

TOTAL 250 persons (not including Fitness and Lounge)

3.7.4.1.(9)

>9 mN/A

Name of Practice:

MATAJ ARCHITECTS INC.

418 Iroquois Shore Road, Unit 206

OAKVILLE, ON L6H 0X7

T. 416.897.2867

Name of Project:

STITTSVILLE APARTMENT BUILDING

Location: 
1364-1370 STITTSVILLE MAIN ST., STITTSVILLE, ON K2S 1V4

Date:

-

Ontario Building Code Data Matrix - Part 3 

BUILDING CODE VERSION: O. Reg. 332/12 Last Amendment O. Reg. 191/14

3.01 NEW

CHANGE OF USE

ADDITION

ADDITION AND RENOVATION

RENOVATION

DESCRIPTION: 4 STOREY APARTMENT BUILDING 

3.02 MAJOR OCCUPANCY 

CLASSIFICATION:

OCCUPANCY USE

Residential - Group C Residential

3.1.2.1.(1)

3.03 SUPERIMPOSED 

MAJOR OCCUPANCIES:

NO YES DESCRIPTION: 3.2.2.7.

3.04 BUILDING AREA (M2) DESCRIPTION: EXISTING NEW TOTAL

1840.65 m2

[A] 1.4.1.2.

3.05 GROSS AREA (M2) DESCRIPTION: EXISTING NEW TOTAL [A] 1.4.1.2.

N/A 6535.84 m2

3.06 MEZZANINE AREA (M2) DESCRIPTION: EXISTING NEW TOTAL 3.2.1.1.

N/A N/A N/A

3.07 BUILDING HEIGHT       4           STOREYS ABOVE GRADE     0           STOREYS BELOW GRADE 14.4   (M) ABOVE GRADE

[A] 1.4.1.2. & 3.2.1.1.
3.08 HIGH BUILDING NO YES 3.2.6.

3.09 NUMBER OF STREETS/ 

FIREFIGHTER ACCESS

      1          STREET 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.

3.10 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:

(SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION 

RELATIVE TO OCCUPANCY)

3.2.2.43A

3.11 SPRINKLER 

SYSTEM
PROPOSED: ENTIRE BUILDING SELECTED COMPARTMENTS

SELECTED FLOOR AREAS

IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING

BASEMENT

NONE

REQUIRED
3.2.9.

3.12 STANDPIPE SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED

3.2.4.
3.13 FIRE ALARM 

SYSTEM
PROPOSED:

REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED

SINGLE STAGE TWO STAGE NONE

NO3.14 WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS 

ADEQUATE

YES

3.15 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: RESTRICTION: COMBUSTIBLE PERMITTED

NON-COMBUSTIBLE REQUIRED

ACTUAL: COMBUSTIBLE COMBINATIONNON-COMBUSTIBLE

3.2.2.43A & 3.2.1.4.

HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION:
NO YES

3.16 IMPORTANCE 

CATEGORY:

4.1.2.1.(3) & 

T4.1.2.1.B
LOW LOW HUMAN OCCUPANCY POST-DISASTER SHELTER

NORMAL

HIGH MINOR STORAGE BUILDING EXPLOSIVE OR HAZARDOUS 

SUBSTANCES

POST-DISASTER

3.17 SEISMIC HAZARD 

INDEX

(IE FA SA (0.2)) = 0.4

SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIRED FOR TABLE 4.1.8.18. ITEMS 6 TO 21:

( (IE FA SA (0.2)) ≥ 0.35 OR POST-DISASTER) ☐ NO ☐ YES

4.1.2.1.(3)

4.1.8.18.(2)

3.18
OCCUPANT LOAD FLOOR LEVEL/AREA OCCUPANCY TYPE BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD 

(PERSONS)

3.1.17.

3.19 BARRIER-FREE DESIGN: YES NO EXPLANATION 3.8.

3.20 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES: YES NO EXPLANATION 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19.

3.21 REQUIRED FIRE 

RESISTANCE RATINGS

3.2.2.43 & 3.2.1.4.HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY RATING SUPPORTING 

ASSEMBLY 

NONCOMBUSTIBLE

IN LIEU OF RATING?

FLOORS 1HR 1HR NO YES N/A

MEZZANINE N/A N/A NO YES N/A

ROOF 1HR 1HR NO YES N/A

3.22 SPATIAL SEPARATION 3.2.3.WALL EBF AREA (M2) L.D. 

(M)

L/H OR 

H/L

REQUIRED

FRR (H)

CONSTRUCTION 

TYPE REQUIRED

CLADDING TYPE 

REQUIRED

NONCOMBUSTIBLENONCOMBUSTIBLE0HR

South 3.5m21.8 to 28.6 m2 for 

each compartment
NONCOMBUSTIBLENONCOMBUSTIBLE3/4HR

East >9 mN/A NONCOMBUSTIBLENONCOMBUSTIBLE0HR

West >9 mN/A NONCOMBUSTIBLENONCOMBUSTIBLE0HR

3.23 3.7.4.PLUMBING 

FIXTURE 

REQUIREMENTS

RATIO: MALE:FEMALE = 50:50 EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE 

FLOOR LEVEL/AREA OCCUPANT LOAD OBC REFERENCE FIXTURES REQUIRED FIXTURES PROVIDED

1st Floor Amenity 2 (staff) 1

      

1 Universal       

1st Floor: Common Area (for 

Residence use)

10 (Fitness)+ 35 (Residence 

Lounge) + 2 Staff

3.24 ENERGY 

EFFICIENCY:

COMPLIANCE PATH: PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE

CLIMATIC ZONE: 6

3.24 NOTE:

1st - 4th Floors: Residential Units 234C

C

1st Floor: Commercial E 145.6 sm/person

by design

3.1.17.1(b)

ROOM MIX

ROOM TYPE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH TOTAL MIX %
PERCENTAGE

1 BR TYPE A 30

1

36.6%

1 BR TYPE B

1 BR TYPE C

1 BR TYPE D/DEN

1 BR ACC

0

1

0

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

9

3

4

3

6

26

TOTAL 22 22 71 71 100%6 21

63.4%

2 BR TYPE A

2 BR TYPE B

2 BR TYPE C

2 BR TYPE D

2 BR TYPE E

2 BR TYPE F

2 BR ACC

0

1

1

0

0

1

1

1

8

1

0

0

1

1

1

8

1

0

0

1

1

1

8

0

0

1

1

1

3

25

3

3

3

4

4

45

TOTAL ACC UNITS 11 15.5%

1 BR ACC + DEN 0 0 0 1 1

Note:

ALL DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE
CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCIES REPORTED TO
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND FABRICATION OF ITS
COMPONENTS.  SHOULD EXISTING CONDITIONS OR SERVICES BE FOUND TO
VARY FROM THAT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT MUST BE
NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN ARE ASSUMED TO BE THE
SAME CHARACTER AS THOSE NOTED FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS, NO PROVISION
HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORINGS, SHEET PILING OR OTHER
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, TO SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT
STRUCTURES AFFECTED BY THIS WORK.

ALL DRAWINGS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
AND COPYRIGHT OF MATAJ ARCHITECTS INC.
USE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
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